
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SKILL DEVELOPMENT, ENTREPRENEURSHIP,YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:373
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2014
YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES .
Godse Shri Hemant Tukaram

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT, ENTREPRENEURSHIP,YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) working in the field of youth development and training in the country, State-wise; and

(b) the amount of funds allocated to each of the said NGOs during each of the last two years and the current year, Scheme and State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) & (b) : The details of NGOs working in the field of youth development and training in the country, State-wise is not maintained in this Ministry. The details of financial assistance released to the National Level and State Level NGOs during the last two years and the current year, under the National Programme for Youth and Adolescent Development (NPYAD) Scheme of the Ministry are given in Annexure I and II respectively.
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